Pharmacy Technician Program Estimated Cost Sheet 2024/25

Tuition and Fees Tuition Rate Schedule 2023-24				
Quarter	Credit Hours	WA Resident & *Oregon Border Counties	*WA Non-Resident Waiver	
1	10	1,335.00	1,880.00	
2	14	1,610.00	2,167.00	
3	15	1680.00	2,239.00	
Totals:	39	4,625.00	6,286.00	

*Please refer to the Clark College catalog.

Prerequisite and co-requisite courses are not included within this program cost sheet.

The charges listed in the tables above include \$7.25 per credit hour to a maximum of 20 hours for facilities, matriculation, technology and student union building fees. A student activities fee of approximately 10% is also included.

Additional Fees

Class fees are charges, in addition to tuition, that help the College defray expenses such as: software, breakage, hazardous waste management, consumable supplies, special materials, minor repairs, labor costs to maintain open labs, or materials that become the property of the student.

Additional Program Fees/Costs Costs are Approximate			
Application fee	50.00		
Background checks; prices may vary	115.00		
Immunizations and physical; Clark College Student Health	5.00-280		
Drug screen; only if required by the clinic site	37.00		
Textbooks (varies new/used)	500.00		
Lab and course fees	200.00		
Online Course Fee (per class)	30.00		
General School Supplies	150.00		
Parking at WSUV for three quarters	70-100		
Total:	Est. \$1,000		

License and Certification Fees			
Oregon State Initial Registration	160.00		
Oregon State Certified Technician License (upon completion of national exam)	148.00		
WA State Pharmacy Assistant Registration	70.00		
WA State Pharmacy Technician License (upon program completion and national certification)	140.00 (for 2 years)		
National Certification Exam (upon program completion)	129.00 (49.00 thereafter to recertify online every two years)		

Subject to change at the discretion of Clark College and/or the Pharmacy Technician Program.

Tuition is assessed by the Washington State Legislature and can change. Please allow for approximately 15% inflation per year. Fees may change quarterly and can be found in the Class Schedule for the appropriate quarter. Revised 02/22